
 

 

                           2025 LADY SCOTS 

                      TRACK & FIELD SCHEDULE 
 

Date     Meet     Location 

 

January 24 (Fri.)  Lady Scots Intrasquad Meet   Germany Park   

  

January 31 (Fri.)  HP Tri-Meet     Germany Park 

    (HP, Coppell, & ?) 

 

February 6 (Thurs.)  Lovejoy Early Bird Tri-Meet   Leopard Stadium/Lucas 

      (HP, Lovejoy, & Rock Hill) 

   

February 14 & 15 (Fri. & Sat.) McKinney Boyd Relays    Ron Poe Stadium/McKinney 

 

February 22 (Sat.)  Hebron Hawk Invitational   Hebron Hawks Stadium/Carrollton 

 

March 1 (Sat.)  Pirate Invitational    Wylie Stadium/Wylie 

 

March 6 (Thurs.)  Coppell Relays     Buddy Echols Stadium/Coppell 

    

March 7-16   SPRING BREAK 

 

March 22 (Sat.)  Tracy Wills Invitational   Germany Park 

 

March 28 (Fri.)  Marcus Steve Telaneus Invitational  Marauder Stadium/Flower Mound 

   

April 2 & 3 (Wed. & Thurs.) Varsity/JV District 12-5A Meet  Standridge Stadium/Carrollton 

    (Make-up Days – Apr. 4th, 5th) 

 

April 9 (Wed.)   U.I.L. Area Meet    Standridge Stadium/Carrollton 

    (Make-up Day – Apr. 10th, 12th)              

        

April 18 & 19 (Fri. & Sat.)   U.I.L. Region II-5A Meet   Maverick Stadium/UTA/Arlington  

                                                                                 

May 2 (Fri.)   U.I.L. State Track & Field Meet  Mike Myers Stadium/UT/Austin 
 

 

 

 

Practices on Student Holidays 

Feb. 17 (Mon.) – 3:30 pm (JV & Varsity) 

           


